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Film Permitting: State, Federal, and 
County Contacts 

 

AIRPORT-CAMARILLO 

Airport Operations Supervisor 

(805) 388-4246 

 

AIRPORT-OXNARD 

Airport Operations Supervisor 

(805) 382-3024 

 
 

BUILDING AND SAFETY 

Building@ventura.org 

 

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH-
CATERING 

Eva Guo 

(805) 654-2820  

Eva.Guo@ventura.org 

 

FIRE DEPARTMENT 

Lori Ross 

(805) 947-8535 

Lori.Ross@ventura.org 

 

GENERAL SERVICES AGENCY: 
FILMING ON COUNTY 

PROPERTY 

Stephanie Peres 

(805) 477-7187 

Stephanie.Peres@ventura.org 

 

 

GRADING 

Development & Inspection 

PWA_LDServices@Ventura.org 

 

PARKS - COUNTY 

Jeri Cooper 

(805) 654-3968 

Jeri.Cooper@ventura.org 

 

PLANNING DIVISION 

Film Permit Coordinator 

(805) 654-2457 

Film.Permits@ventura.org  

 

PUBLIC HEALTH-ADULT 
FILMING 

Marthal Garcia 

(805) 654-5101 

Marthal.Garcia@ventura.org 

 

TRANSPORTATION: FILMING 
ON COUNTY ROADS 

Traffic Encroachment Form 

PWA.Transpermits@ventura.org 

 

TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: 
BUSINESS LICENSE CERTIFICATE 

(805) 654-3727 

Tax.Collector@ventura.org 

mailto:building@ventura.org
mailto:Eva.Guo@ventura.org
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mailto:Jeri.Cooper@ventura.org
mailto:Film.Permits@ventura.org
mailto:marthal.garcia@ventura.org
https://s29422.pcdn.co/wp-content/uploads/2018/07/EP_FilmPermitApplicationForm.pdf
mailto:pwa.transpermits@ventura.org
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SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT 

(805) 654-2371  

 

 

WATERSHED PROTECTION 
DISTRICT: WATERCOURSE 

Sonnette Aquino 

(805) 650-4060 

Sonnette.Aquino@ventura.org  

 
State Agency Contacts  

 

 

STATE FILM COMMISSION-ALL 
STATE FILM PERMITS 

Melony Light 

(818) 880-0358 

Melony.Light@parks.ca.gov 

 

CALIFORNIA HIGHWAY 
PATROL 

Iam Ramer 

(800) 858-4749 ext. 103 

Ian.Ramer@chp.ca.gov 

 

FISH AND WILDLIFE 

Baron Barrera 

Baron.Barrera@wildlife.ca.gov 

 

Emily Galli  

Emily.Galli@wildlife.ca.gov 

Contact Emily Galli and cc  

Baron 
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Recreation Districts  
 

RANCHO SIMI PARKS & 
RECREATION DISTRICT 

Nikki Davy 

(805) 584-4415  

Nikki@rsrpd.us 

 

LAKE CASITAS – CASITAS 
WATER DISTRICT 

Doug Ralph or Rob Weinert  

(805) 649-2233 ext. 105 

Cell (805) 797-1702 

 

LAKE PIRU – UNITED WATER 
CONSERVATION DISTRICT 

Clayton Strahan 

(805) 525-4431 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Federal Agencies  

 

FEDERAL AVIATION 
ADMINISTRATION 

https://faadronezone.faa.gov/#/ 

 

 

LOS PADRES NATIONAL 
FOREST 

(661) 245-3731 

 

 
 

SANTA MONICA MOUNTAINS 
NATIONAL RECREATION 

AREA 

(805) 370-2308 

 

U.S. NAVY: NAVAL 
CONSTRUCTION BATTALION 

CENTER 

Public Affairs Office 

(805) 989-8094 
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Partner Agency Contacts  

 

VENTURA COUNTY FILM 
COMMISSION-

RECOMMENDATIONS 

Bill Bartels 

(805) 409-9947 

Bill@edcollaborative.com 

  

VENTURA COUNTY 
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 

Sierra Northern Railroad 

Matthew Blackburn 

(503) 490-1446 

MBlackburn@sierrarailroad.com  
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